

17-C-00043; Himes Avenue from SR60/Kennedy Boulevard to Columbus Drive Traffic Safety Improvements - FDOT LAP
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 17, 2017

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.		Estep Construction, Inc.		Hubbard Construction Company		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Preferred Materials, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 223,007.43	\$223,007.43	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$325,500.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 227,834.49	\$227,834.49	\$ 263,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$183,000.00
0102107 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF INTERSECTION	ED	540	\$ 20.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 14.10	\$7,614.00	\$ 21.00	\$11,340.00	\$ 22.10	\$11,934.00
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	105	\$ 80.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 87.82	\$9,221.10	\$ 90.00	\$9,450.00	\$ 22.20	\$2,331.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (0.21 AC)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 15,759.64	\$15,759.64	\$ 52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$91,000.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	970	\$ 12.00	\$11,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$24,250.00	\$ 26.61	\$25,811.70	\$ 28.00	\$27,160.00	\$ 22.25	\$21,582.50
0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 266.07	\$266.07	\$ 132.00	\$132.00	\$ 275.00	\$275.00
120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	948	\$ 28.00	\$26,544.00	\$ 35.00	\$33,180.00	\$ 48.85	\$46,309.80	\$ 23.50	\$22,278.00	\$ 27.75	\$26,307.00
0120 71	REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (2119 CY)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 36,733.94	\$36,733.94	\$ 71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$82,000.00
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	377	\$ 45.00	\$16,965.00	\$ 35.00	\$13,195.00	\$ 37.25	\$14,043.25	\$ 43.00	\$16,211.00	\$ 27.75	\$10,461.75
0162 1 12	PREPARED SOIL LAYER	SY	3095	\$ 15.00	\$46,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$15,475.00	\$ 5.32	\$16,465.40	\$ 12.00	\$37,140.00	\$ 5.55	\$17,177.25
0285709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	195	\$ 105.00	\$20,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$8,775.00	\$ 47.89	\$9,338.55	\$ 106.00	\$20,670.00	\$ 55.50	\$10,822.50
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT. 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	55689	\$ 2.00	\$11,1378.00	\$ 2.00	\$11,1378.00	\$ 1.35	\$75,180.15	\$ 1.50	\$83,533.50	\$ 1.78	\$99,126.42
0334 1 52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	21.50	\$ 327.00	\$7,030.50	\$ 200.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 554.99	\$11,932.29	\$ 215.00	\$4,622.50	\$ 1,067.00	\$22,940.50
0337 7 80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	2965.30	\$ 112.00	\$332,113.60	\$ 145.00	\$429,968.50	\$ 120.00	\$355,836.00	\$ 119.00	\$352,870.70	\$ 169.40	\$502,321.82
0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	3.70	\$ 477.00	\$1,764.90	\$ 500.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 652.41	\$2,413.92	\$ 426.00	\$1,576.20	\$ 1,967.00	\$7,277.90
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	46	\$ 347.00	\$15,962.00	\$ 500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 147.82	\$6,799.72	\$ 350.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,900.00
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	43	\$ 97.00	\$4,171.00	\$ 300.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 107.99	\$4,643.57	\$ 250.00	\$10,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,450.00
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	32	\$ 107.00	\$3,424.00	\$ 250.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 41.77	\$1,336.64	\$ 165.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,400.00
0425 1355	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,385.73	\$6,385.73	\$ 3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$4,665.00
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	621	\$ 43.00	\$26,703.00	\$ 35.00	\$21,735.00	\$ 37.25	\$23,132.25	\$ 25.00	\$15,525.00	\$ 31.10	\$19,313.10
0520 2 1	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	LF	487	\$ 25.00	\$12,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$14,610.00	\$ 31.93	\$15,549.91	\$ 27.00	\$13,149.00	\$ 31.10	\$15,145.70
0520 2 2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	487	\$ 25.00	\$12,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$9,620.00	\$ 26.61	\$12,994.10	\$ 25.50	\$12,655.00	\$ 31.10	\$14,591.00
0520 70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL-VARIABLE WIDTH	SY	1566	\$ 77.00	\$120,582.00	\$ 80.00	\$125,280.00	\$ 95.79	\$150,007.14	\$ 71.00	\$111,186.00	\$ 64.15	\$100,458.90
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	348	\$ 38.00	\$13,224.00	\$ 45.00	\$15,660.00	\$ 47.89	\$16,665.72	\$ 57.00	\$19,836.00	\$ 40.00	\$13,920.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	22	\$ 83.00	\$1,826.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 63.86	\$1,404.92	\$ 89.00	\$1,958.00	\$ 45.55	\$1,002.10
0523 1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	371	\$ 176.00	\$65,296.00	\$ 80.00	\$29,680.00	\$ 238.40	\$88,446.40	\$ 190.00	\$70,490.00	\$ 248.75	\$92,286.25
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	139	\$ 37.00	\$5,143.00	\$ 30.00	\$4,170.00	\$ 31.93	\$4,438.27	\$ 20.00	\$2,780.00	\$ 34.00	\$4,726.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3061	\$ 5.00	\$15,305.00	\$ 5.00	\$15,305.00	\$ 2.81	\$8,601.41	\$ 4.00	\$12,244.00	\$ 2.70	\$8,264.70
630-2-12	CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	305	\$ 27.00	\$8,235.00	\$ 50.00	\$15,250.00	\$ 15.53	\$4,736.65	\$ 28.00	\$8,540.00	\$ 29.50	\$8,997.50
632-7-2	SIGNAL CABLE (REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER) (F&I)	LF	741	\$ 2.00	\$1,482.00	\$ 7.00	\$5,187.00	\$ 3.78	\$2,800.98	\$ 2.00	\$1,482.00	\$ 2.20	\$1,630.20
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13" X 24")	EA	8	\$ 684.00	\$5,472.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 862.07	\$6,896.56	\$ 725.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 756.70	\$6,053.60
646-1-40	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (RELOCATE)	EA	1	\$ 966.00	\$966.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,287.79	\$1,287.79	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$1,075.00
650-1-70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	AS	13	\$ 295.00	\$3,835.00	\$ 950.00	\$12,350.00	\$ 568.33	\$7,388.29	\$ 315.00	\$4,095.00	\$ 328.00	\$4,264.00
650-2-102	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER	EA	10	\$ 375.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 345.89	\$3,458.90	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 417.00	\$4,170.00
660-2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE A)	AS	2	\$ 883.00	\$1,766.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 873.78	\$1,747.56	\$ 940.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 985.00	\$1,970.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F)	AS	5	\$ 1,001.00	\$5,005.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 715.20	\$3,576.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$5,325.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$6,000.00
660-3-51	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (MICROWAVE) (ADJUST & MODIFY) (CABINET EQUIPMENT)	EA	1	\$ 707.00	\$707.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,593.67	\$2,593.67	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,350.00
670-5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODIFY)	AS	3	\$ 612.00	\$1,836.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 767.35	\$2,302.05	\$ 650.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$8,400.00
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	113	\$ 220.00	\$24,860.00	\$ 250.00	\$28,250.00	\$ 271.39	\$30,667.07	\$ 215.00	\$24,295.00	\$ 285.00	\$32,205.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$ 230.00	\$460.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 106.43	\$212.86	\$ 115.00	\$230.00	\$ 115.00	\$230.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	30	\$ 400.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 26.61	\$798.30	\$ 14.00	\$420.00	\$ 28.00	\$840.00
0700 3601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	34	\$ 14.00	\$476.00	\$ 150.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 21.29	\$723.86	\$ 14.00	\$476.00	\$ 25.00	\$850.00
0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	EA	37	\$ 175.00	\$6,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 170.29	\$6,300.73	\$ 185.00	\$6,845.00	\$ 178.00	\$6,586.00
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 15,964.34	\$15,964.34	\$ 24,600.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$16,700.00
0710 11290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	99	\$ 2.00	\$198.00	\$ 3.00	\$297.00	\$ 2.13	\$210.87	\$ 2.10	\$207.90	\$ 2.20	\$217.80
0711 11123	THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, CROSSWALK/RA, 12"	LF	1456	\$ 2.00	\$2,912.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,912.00	\$ 2.66	\$3,872.96	\$ 3.00	\$4,368.00	\$ 2.80	\$4,076.80
0711 11125	THERMO., STD., WHITE, SOLID, STOP LINE, 24"	LF	502	\$ 4.00	\$2,008.00	\$ 4.50	\$2,259.00	\$ 4.26	\$2,138.52	\$ 6.00	\$3,012.00	\$ 4.45	\$2,233.90
0711 11141	THERMO., STD., WHITE, DOTTED EXT., 6" (2/4)/(6/10)	GM	0.775	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,635.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,162.50	\$ 4,257.16	\$3,299.30	\$ 2,650.00	\$2,053.75	\$ 4,415.00	\$3,421.63
0711 11160	THERMO., STD., WHITE, MESSAGE (ONLY)	EA	7	\$ 140.00	\$980.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 149.00	\$1,043.00	\$ 69.00	\$483.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,092.00
0711 11170	THERMO., STD., WHITE, ARROWS	EA	72	\$ 60.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 63.86	\$4,597.92	\$ 58.00	\$4,176.00	\$ 67.00	\$4,824.00
0711 11224	THERMO., STD., YELLOW, SOLID, DIAG/CHEVRONS, 18"	LF	30	\$ 3.00	\$90.00	\$ 3.50	\$105.00	\$ 5.32	\$159.60	\$ 5.00	\$150.00	\$ 5.55	\$166.50
0711 11241	THERMO., STD., YELLOW, GUIDE LINE, 6" (2/4)	GM	0.099	\$ 2,550.00	\$252.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$ 4,257.17	\$4,241.46	\$ 2,650.00	\$2,632.35	\$ 4,040.00	\$3,999.96
0711 14125	THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	1295	\$ 15.00	\$19,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$38,850.00	\$ 15.96	\$20,668.20	\$ 19.00	\$24,605.00	\$ 16.70	\$21,626.50
0711 14160	THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL (BIKE)	EA	52	\$ 160.00	\$8,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 149.00	\$7,748.00	\$ 218.00	\$11,336.00	\$ 156.00	\$8,112.00
0711 14170	THERMO., PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS (BIKE THRU)	EA	52	\$ 71.00	\$3,692.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 95.79	\$4,981.08	\$ 94.00	\$4,888.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,200.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	2,966	\$ 3,700.00	\$10,974.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$23,728.00	\$ 4,044.30	\$11,995.39	\$ 3,985.00	\$11,819.51	\$ 4,215.00	\$12,501.69
0711 16102	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.636	\$ 7,200.00	\$4,579.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$ 5,534.31	\$3,519.82	\$ 5,315.00	\$3,380.34	\$ 5,720.00	\$3,637.92
0711 16131	THERMO., STD. - OTHER, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (10/30)	GM	2,608	\$ 1,300.00	\$3,390.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,912.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$3,885.92	\$ 930.00	\$2,425.44	\$ 1,550.00	\$4,042.40
0711 16133	THERMO., STD. - OTHER, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 12" (3/9) LANE DROP	GM	0.030	\$ 2,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,257.00	\$127.71	\$ 3,190.00	\$95.70	\$ 4,445.00	\$133.35
0711 16201	THERMO., STD. - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	3,138	\$ 3,700.00	\$11,610.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$25,104.00	\$ 4,044.30	\$12,691.01	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,552.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$13,226.67
0711 16202	THERMO., STD. - OTHER, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.010	\$ 7,200.00	\$72.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$55.35	\$ 5,315.00	\$53.15	\$ 5,775.00	\$57.75
0999 25	CONTINGENCY	LS	1										